

Date: April 10, 2018

## Medical Education Award to Be Presented at Emergency Medicine Forum to Steven T. Dorsey, MD, FACEP

Columbus, OH—The Ohio Chapter of the American College of Emergency Physicians (Ohio ACEP) is pleased to announce that the recipient of the 2018 *Emergency Physician Medical Education Award* is **Steven T. Dorsey, MD, FACEP**, an exemplary physician educator and a dedicated mentor to his students.

The Emergency Physician Medical Education Award was established to recognize contributions to education in the field of emergency medicine. The honor is bestowed upon emergency physicians who have exhibited exemplary teaching skills, implemented an exceptional education program, or developed an innovative teaching model.

Dr. Steven Dorsey, Associate Program Director at Case Western Reserve University-MetroHealth Medical Center-Cleveland Clinic Emergency Medicine Residency Program, meets and exceeds these criteria. As an instructor, he is greatly admired and respected among his residents and his peers, and his expert knowledge of a wide array of topics is evident during his lectures, which are known for always being engaging, entertaining, and—most of all—effective.



Steven T. Dorsey, MD, FACEP Recipient of the 2018 Emergency Physician Medical Education Award

Dr. Dorsey has invested countless hours behind the scenes, working to continuously improve the resident experience at his program. Tireless in his dedication to his students, he has been instrumental in revamping several rotations for his residency and has served as Chair of the Residency Evaluation Committee. This year, Dr. Dorsey has continued to innovate by incorporating the e-Oral exam format into the residency program, which was met with great excitement by residents and has so far produced outstanding results.

In addition, for over 10 years, Dr. Dorsey has served as a mock oral board examiner for Ohio ACEP's Oral Board Review Course. Participants have consistently said his feedback is invaluable and has helped them increase their confidence to successfully pass the exam.

Dr. Dorsey was nominated by Ohio ACEP President-Elect, Dr. John Queen, who is a colleague of Dr. Dorsey's at Cleveland Clinic. In his nomination letter, he praised Dr. Dorsey's commitment to his students. One of his recently graduated residents, Dr. Brian Graham, echoed that sentiment, saying Dr. Dorsey's mentorship, encouragement, and his lead-by-example style make him an ideal role model for residents as both an educator and a clinician.

The Emergency Physician Medical Education Award will be presented to Dr. Dorsey on April 26, 2018, at the Emergency Medicine Forum. Ohio ACEP congratulates Dr. Steven Dorsey for his well-deserved accolade!

###

Ohio ACEP is a state medical specialty society representing emergency medicine physicians with more than 1,500 members. For more than 40 years, Ohio ACEP has served the state's emergency physicians through tireless advocacy, nationally-recognized continuing medical education, and physician leadership development.

Further information: Justin Spicer, 614-582-0770, jspicer@ohacep.org.